
             

 
    In-House Pro Bono During COVID-19    

September 23, 2020 
 

Speaker Contacts & More Information 
 

❖ D.C. Bar Pro Bono Center: www.dcbar.org/pro-bono/volunteer-opportunities/how-to-volunteer 

o Small Business Clinic:  www.dcbar.org/pro-bono/free-legal-help/help-for-small-businesses  

o Darryl Maxwell, Assistant Director, dmaxwell@dcbar.org 

❖ DC Volunteer Lawyers Project: www.dcvlp.org/volunteer 

o Sara B. Tennen, Executive Director, stennen@dcvlp.org 

❖ Kids in Need of Defense:  supportkind.org/get-involved/pro-bono-attorney-program/  

o Teresa S. Lee, Senior Attorney – DC/VA, tlee@supportkind.org   

❖ Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights Under Law: https://lawyerscommittee.org/  

o Election Protection Remote Call Volunteer Program information - bit.ly/2ZRppBJ  

o Election Protection Remote National Voter Hotline  - Volunteer Sign-up: 
https://electionprotection.wetheaction.org/    

❖ Legal Counsel for the Elderly: www.aarp.org/legal-counsel-for-elderly/ 

o Hosting/Participating in a Schedule H Clinic (email Megan McFeeley at 
mmcfeeley@aarp.org) 

o Drafting Wills and Powers of Attorney for Health Care and Finance, as well as D.C. Transfer 
on Death Deeds (email Sheryl R. Miller at srmiller@aarp.org and Staff Attorney Kristina 
Majewski at kmajewski@aarp.org) 

o Assisting with Systemic Advocacy projects, such as research (email Linda Popejoy at 
lpopejoy@aarp.org) 

❖ Legal Services of Northern Virginia: www.lsnv.org   

o Summary of in-house pro bono opportunities: https://bit.ly/2FXTsR9  

o Jennifer A Fulmer, Pro Bono Managing Attorney, jfulmer@lsnv.org   

❖ Maryland Legal Aid: www.mdlab.org 

o Amy Petkovsek, Director of Advocacy, Training and Pro Bono, apetkovsek@mdlab.org 

o Julianne Tarver, Pro Bono Program Director, jtarver@mdlab.org  

_________________________________________________ 

 
Other Helpful Online Resources for Pro Bono Lawyers 

 

❖ Probono.net/dc (volunteer opportunities & resources for pro bono lawyers): 
https://www.probono.net/dc/  

❖ LawHelp.org/DC (legal & social services resources for clients): https://www.lawhelp.org/dc   
❖ DC Virtual Pro Bono Fair: https://www.probono.net/dc/probonofair/  
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